Official Results

2023 4th Manny Flick / Horvat

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts
Race 1a: Girls Gig/Novice 1x Flight @ 09:00 AM |
1st 3 Academy of Greatness (M. Ali) 06:53.97
2nd 5 Tenafly (D. Shapiro) 07:12.58 4.5% 00:18.61 00:00:18.61
3rd 2 Springside Chestnut Hill (Q. Seawright) 07:19.26 6.1% 00:06.68 00:00:25.29
4th 1 Immaculate Conception (I. Quirola) 07:34.40 9.8% 00:15.14 00:00:40.43
5th 6 Ridgewood (T. Flowers) 07:34.54 9.8% 00:00.14 00:00:40.57
6th 4  West Chester East (K. Mina) 08:34.50 24.3% 00:59.96 00:01:40.53
Race 2a: Girls Freshman/Novice 2x Flight 1 @ 09:05 AM
1st 5 Haddon (C. Hollingsworth) 06:33.53
2nd 6 Great Valley (M. Moore) 06:48.68 3.8% 00:15.15 00:00:15.15
3rd 4  Friends Select (R. Pastor) 07:00.12 6.8% 00:11.44 00:00:26.59
4th 2 Germantown Academy (C. Baughman) 07:01.59 7.1% 00:01.47 00:00:28.06
5th 1 Ridgewood (M. Ashwin) 07:03.05 7.5% 00:01.46 00:00:29.52
6th 3  Agnes Irwin A (s. kang) 07:03.24 7.5% 00:00.19 00:00:29.71
\Race 2b: Girls Freshman/Novice 2x Flight 2 @ 09:10 AM
1st 3 Springside Chestnut Hill (E. O'Brien) 06:27.92
2nd 4  Agnes Irwin A (g. meyerle) 06:46.50 4.8% 00:18.58 00:00:18.58
3rd 1 Shipley (O. Rabinowitz) 07:09.99 10.8% 00:23.49 00:00:42.07
4th 5 Saddle River A (A. Strickland) 07:26.18 15.0% 00:16.19 00:00:58.26
5th 2 Concord (L. Pettit) 07:26.35 15.1% 00:00.17 00:00:58.43
6th 6 Saddle River B (I. Webber) 08:29.62 31.4% 01:03.27 00:02:01.70
Race 3a: Girls Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 09:15 AM
1st 6 Villa Joseph Marie (K. Phillips) 06:12.23
2nd 3  Absegami (A. Macchione) 06:15.76 0.9% 00:03.53 00:00:03.53
3rd 4 Unionville (M. Ritz) 06:30.75 5.0% 00:14.99 00:00:18.52
4th 1 Atlantic City (A. Biunno) 06:33.41 5.7% 00:02.66 00:00:21.18
5th 5 Doane (A. Rinaldi) 07:00.43 12.9% 00:27.02 00:00:48.20
6th 2 Eustace (B. Kelly) 07:03.23 13.7% 00:02.80 00:00:51.00
Race 3b: Girls Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 09:20 AM
1st 1 Ocean City (M. Swift) 06:22.77
2nd 3 Montclair (K. Hunt) 06:27.84 1.3% 00:05.07 00:00:05.07
3rd 6 Owen J Roberts (S. Martins) 06:35.28 3.3% 00:07.44 00:00:12.51
4th 2 Egg Harbor (K. Zimmerman) 06:44.76 5.7% 00:09.48 00:00:21.99
5th 5 Blair (A. Martinez-Khaffagi) 07:10.92 12.6% 00:26.16 00:00:48.15
6th 4  Harriton (E. Huth) 08:02.44 26.0% 00:51.52 00:01:39.67
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Race 4a: Girls Freshman 4+ Flight @ 09:25 AM |

1st 4  Gwynedd Mercy (M. Flaherty) 06:50.92
2nd 3 Merion Mercy (C. Anderson) 07:40.12 12.0% 00:49.20 00:00:49.20
Race 5a: Girls Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:30 AM |

1st 2 Radnor (E. Martin) 06:07.54

2nd 5 Vineland (D. Fiester) 06:10.25 0.7% 00:02.71 00:00:02.71
3rd 4 Nutley (B. DiMatteo) 06:14.78 2.0% 00:04.53 00:00:07.24
4th 3 Villa Maria (R. Barwick) 06:16.03 2.3% 00:01.25 00:00:08.49
5th 1 Charter School (K. Barber) 06:50.86 11.8% 00:34.83 00:00:43.32

Race 5b: Girls Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:35 AM

1st 5 Montclair (O. King) 05:38.35

2nd 4  Jackson-Reed (S. Skrine) 06:29.30 15.1% 00:50.95 00:00:50.95

3rd 3 Atlantic City (C. Sanchez) 06:43.86 19.4% 00:14.56 00:01:05.51

4th 2 Egg Harbor (A. Post) 07:04.76 25.5% 00:20.90 00:01:26.41

Race 6a: Girls Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 09:40 AM

1st 3 Springside Chestnut Hill (E. Ballantin) 06:21.41

2nd 4  Conestoga (S. Daams) 06:42.10 5.4% 00:20.69 00:00:20.69

3rd 2 Sacred Heart (M. Stanley) 07:01.70 10.6% 00:19.60 00:00:40.29

4th 1 Pennsauken (S. Reyes) 07:08.17 12.3% 00:06.47 00:00:46.76
5 Episcopal (J. Shanahan) Scratch

Race 6b: Girls Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 09:45 AM

1st 1 Ridgewood (S. Ponomarciuc) 06:10.07

2nd 2 St Benedict's (R. Rajasegar) 06:27.10 4.6% 00:17.03 00:00:17.03
3rd 5 Upper Merion (E. Brown) 06:52.28 11.4% 00:25.18 00:00:42.21
4th 3 Baldwin (E. Esplin) 07:06.35 15.2% 00:14.07 00:00:56.28
5th 4 Penn Charter (C. Sumner) 07:15.92 17.8% 00:09.57 00:01:05.85

Race 7a: Girls Freshman 4x Flight @ 09:50 AM

1st 3 Springside Chestnut Hill (C. Trayes) 05:51.02

2nd 4  Agnes Irwin (L. Howard) 05:54.01 0.9% 00:02.99 00:00:02.99
3rd 1 Germantown Friends (N. Schaenen) 06:00.03 2.6% 00:06.02 00:00:09.01
4th 2  Lower Merion (A. Cahill) 06:07.72 4.8% 00:07.69 00:00:16.70
5th 5 Shipley (S. Antczak) 06:10.77 5.6% 00:03.05 00:00:19.75

Race 8a: Girls Freshman 8+ Flight @ 09:55 AM

1st 5 Jackson-Reed (E. Mcintyre) 05:47.61

2nd 6 Alexandria (M. Keum) 05:52.89 1.5% 00:05.28 00:00:05.28

3rd 1 Ocean City (A. Guest) 06:07.61 5.8% 00:14.72 00:00:20.00

4th 4  Philadelphia City Rowing (S. Vertlieb) 06:19.45 9.2% 00:11.84 00:00:31.84

5th 2 Merion Mercy (H. Muehl) 06:37.70 14.4% 00:18.25 00:00:50.09

6th 3 Lower Merion (E. Saadoun) 06:49.38 17.8% 00:11.68 00:01:01.77
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Race 9a: Girls JV 1x Flight 1 @ 10:00 AM |

1st 5 Shipley B (J. O'Connor) 07:03.92

2nd 2 Conestoga (M. Dauti) 07:07.47 0.8% 00:03.55 00:00:03.55

3rd 3  Sacred Heart (S. Fernandez) 07:10.26 1.5% 00:02.79 00:00:06.34

4th 1 KentPlace (M. Santiago) 07:14.94 2.6% 00:04.68 00:00:11.02

5th 4  Springside Chestnut Hill (G. McHugh) 07:27.96 5.7% 00:13.02 00:00:24.04
\Race 9b: Girls JV 1x Flight 2 @ 10:05 AM

1st 3 Trinity Hall (L. Paolella) 07:01.37

2nd 2 Northern Highlands (J. Bhadra) 07:04.06 0.6% 00:02.69 00:00:02.69

3rd 1 Great Valley (M. Biondi) 07:08.61 1.7% 00:04.55 00:00:07.24

4th 5 Shipley A (C. Brasfield) 07:14.92 3.2% 00:06.31 00:00:13.55

5th 4  Haddon (M. Gallagher) 08:59.42 28.0% 01:44.50 00:01:58.05
Race 10a: Girls JV 2x Flight 1 @ 10:10 AM

1st 5 Penn Charter A (Z. Page) 06:27.28

2nd 6 Penn Charter A (E. Bretschneider) 06:31.61 1.1% 00:04.33 00:00:04.33

3rd 2 Conestoga (M. Przybylowski) 06:41.65 3.7% 00:10.04 00:00:14.37

4th 3  Springside Chestnut Hill (M. Gleason) 06:50.22 5.9% 00:08.57 00:00:22.94

5th 1 Sacred Heart (L. Corrielus) 07:02.28 9.0% 00:12.06 00:00:35.00

6th 4  Friends Select A (a. aa) 08:55.42 38.3% 01:53.14 00:02:28.14
Race 10b: Girls JV 2x Flight 2 @ 10:15 AM

1st 3 Alexandria (A. Joubert) 06:12.07

2nd 4  Germantown Friends (L. Yannella) 06:15.43 0.9% 00:03.36 00:00:03.36

3rd 6 Bonner Prendergast (A. Ezzie) 06:21.52 2.5% 00:06.09 00:00:09.45

4th 1 Montclair (E. Makin) 06:27.60 4.2% 00:06.08 00:00:15.53

5th 5 Ridgewood (C. Kirchhoff-Lajonchere) 06:56.36 11.9% 00:28.76 00:00:44.29

6th 2  Friends Select A (j. jones) 08:28.05 36.5% 01:31.69 00:02:15.98
Race 1la: Girls JV 4+ Flight 1 @ 10:20 AM

1st 3 Episcopal (G. Rall) 06:09.48

2nd 4  Villa Joseph Marie (A. Carlson) 06:15.44 1.6% 00:05.96 00:00:05.96

3rd 6 Villa Maria (S. O'Donnell) 06:29.28 5.4% 00:13.84 00:00:19.80

4th 2 Lower Merion A (C. Edwards) 06:32.46 6.2% 00:03.18 00:00:22.98

5th 1 Nutley B (K. Salmon) 07:00.64 13.8% 00:28.18 00:00:51.16

6th 5 Harriton (M. Anderson) 07:25.70 20.6% 00:25.06 00:01:16.22
Race 11b: Girls JV 4+ Flight 2 @ 10:25 AM

1st 1 Holy Spirit (J. Gorka) 06:18.07

2nd 4  Vineland (S. Soracco) 06:28.09 2.7% 00:10.02 00:00:10.02

3rd 3 Belleville (N. Chavez) 06:43.39 6.7% 00:15.30 00:00:25.32

4th 2 OLMA (R. Mahon) 07:06.73 12.9% 00:23.34 00:00:48.66

5 Lower Merion B (A. Reece) Scratch
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Race 11c: Girls JV 4+ Flight 3 @ 10:30 AM |

1st 4 Hun School (A. Foo) 05:55.53

2nd 3  Atlantic City (A. Stiteler) 06:07.99 3.5% 00:12.46 00:00:12.46

3rd 2 Nutley A (E. Chell) 06:25.76 8.5% 00:17.77 00:00:30.23

4th 5 Great Valley (A. Patel) 06:49.40 15.2% 00:23.64 00:00:53.87
1 Oakcrest (A. Foo) Scratch

Race 11d: Girls JV 4+ Flight 4 @ 10:35 AM

1st 4  Egg Harbor A (M. Patel) 06:00.70
2nd 1 Gwynedd Mercy (M. Williamson) 06:12.81 3.4% 00:12.11 00:00:12.11
3rd 3 Radnor (A. Carter) 06:18.21 4.9% 00:05.40 00:00:17.51
4th 2 Merion Mercy (V. Hally) 06:33.89 9.2% 00:15.68 00:00:33.19
5th 5 Egg Harbor A (C. Herron) 06:43.68 11.9% 00:09.79 00:00:42.98
Race 12a: Girls JV 4x Flight 1 @ 10:40 AM
1st 1 Girls Prep (E. Nash) 05:26.74
2nd 4  Germantown Friends A (C. Appleberry) 05:33.10 1.9% 00:06.36 00:00:06.36
3rd 3 Conestoga (J. Connors) 05:36.20 2.9% 00:03.10 00:00:09.46
4th 2 Agnes Irwin (Z. Eberlin) 05:48.98 6.8% 00:12.78 00:00:22.24
5th 6 Upper Merion (E. Myers) 06:18.07 15.7% 00:29.09 00:00:51.33
6th 5 Baldwin A (M. Horwitz) 06:29.01 19.1% 00:10.94 00:01:02.27
Race 12b: Girls JV 4x Flight 2 @ 10:45 AM
1st 3  Springside Chestnut Hill (N. Stockman) 05:53.42
2nd 2 Haddon (M. Dunn) 06:10.85 4.9% 00:17.43 00:00:17.43
3rd 5 Great Valley (S. Holt) 06:29.72 10.3% 00:18.87 00:00:36.30
4th 6 Philadelphia City Rowing (A. Weisz) 06:33.39 11.3% 00:03.67 00:00:39.97
5th 1 Baldwin B (A. Quimby) 06:35.43 11.9% 00:02.04 00:00:42.01
4  Germantown Friends B (E. Cropf) Scratch

Race 12c: Girls JV 4x Flight 3 @ 10:50 AM

1st 2 Alexandria (K. Chittick) 05:58.53

2nd 4  Owen J Roberts (M. Vallino) 06:04.65 1.7% 00:06.12 00:00:06.12
3rd 6  St. Benedict's (A. Okoro) 06:05.23 1.9% 00:00.58 00:00:06.70
4th 1 Holy Spirit (E. Amalfitano) 06:06.43 2.2% 00:01.20 00:00:07.90
5th 3 Penn Charter (A. Sweeney) 06:13.82 4.3% 00:07.39 00:00:15.29
6th 5 Germantown Academy (G. Lafferty) 06:22.87 6.8% 00:09.05 00:00:24.34

Race 13a: Girls JV 8+ Flight @ 10:55 AM

1st 3 Unionville (A. Lockard) 05:28.74

2nd 5 Ocean City A (C. Coffey) 05:36.74 2.4% 00:08.00 00:00:08.00

3rd 1 Ocean City B (C. Parsons) 05:39.06 3.1% 00:02.32 00:00:10.32

4th 4  Notre Dame (A. Ovchar) 06:15.34 14.2% 00:36.28 00:00:46.60

5th 2 Kellenberg (M. Fitton) 06:41.46 22.1% 00:26.12 00:01:12.72
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Race 14a: Girls Ltwt 2x Flight 1 @ 11:00 AM |

1st 3 Agnes Irwin (1. Ng) 06:04.87

2nd 2 Ridgewood (A. Friedrich) 06:19.25 3.9% 00:14.38 00:00:14.38

3rd 1 Sacred Heart (l. rice) 06:21.41 4.5% 00:02.16 00:00:16.54

4th 4  Baldwin (H. Hoffman) 06:29.56 6.8% 00:08.15 00:00:24.69

5th 6 Lower Merion (R. Sbar) 06:43.65 10.6% 00:14.09 00:00:38.78

6th 5 Germantown Friends (S. Levy) 06:49.07 12.1% 00:05.42 00:00:44.20
Race 14b: Girls Ltwt 2x Flight 2 @ 11:05 AM

1st 1 Bonner Prendergast (B. Murphy) 06:16.67

2nd 3 Conestoga (K. Przybylowski) 06:23.67 1.9% 00:07.00 00:00:07.00

3rd 6 Friends Select (R. Brenner) 06:31.15 3.8% 00:07.48 00:00:14.48

4th 5 Episcopal (J. Felix) 06:39.53 6.1% 00:08.38 00:00:22.86

5th 2 Shipley (R. Haberman) 06:46.65 8.0% 00:07.12 00:00:29.98

6th 4  Holy Spirit (J. Petruzzi) 08:03.26 28.3% 01:16.61 00:01:46.59
Race 15a: Girls Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 11:10 AM

1st 2 Ocean City (M. Hoffman) 06:05.04

2nd 3 Holy Spirit (C. Spina) 06:09.04 1.1% 00:04.00 00:00:04.00

3rd 5 Oakcrest (K. McAvaddy) 06:19.04 3.8% 00:10.00 00:00:14.00

4th 4  Absegami (A. Reed) 06:24.32 5.3% 00:05.28 00:00:19.28
Race 15b: Girls Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 11:15 AM

1st 2 Egg Harbor (L. Winkler) 06:01.61

2nd 3 Radnor (E. Sule) 06:26.73 6.9% 00:25.12 00:00:25.12

3rd 4 Nutley (A. Timchak) 06:31.37 8.2% 00:04.64 00:00:29.76
Race 18a: Girls 2nd 8+ Flight @ 11:20 AM

1st 1 Alexandria (H. Mikolop) 05:19.96

2nd 5 Merion Mercy (C. Gregitis) 05:28.95 2.8% 00:08.99 00:00:08.99

3rd 6 Jackson-Reed (T. Jackson) 05:32.85 4.0% 00:03.90 00:00:12.89

4th 3 Radnor (E. Johnstone) 05:37.52 5.5% 00:04.67 00:00:17.56

5th 2 Gwynedd Mercy (M. Henkels) 05:42.31 7.0% 00:04.79 00:00:22.35

6th 4  Atlantic City (A. Tran) 05:48.29 8.9% 00:05.98 00:00:28.33
Race 19a: Girls Varsity 1x Flight 1 @ 11:25 AM

1st 3 Baldwin (A. Johnson) 06:11.29

2nd 4  Sparta (E. Enriquez) 06:18.54 2.0% 00:07.25 00:00:07.25

3rd 2 Haddonfield (A. Seiger) 06:22.21 2.9% 00:03.67 00:00:10.92

4th 5 Conestoga (W. Jacovini) 06:36.49 6.8% 00:14.28 00:00:25.20

5th 1 Haddon (G. McHugh) 06:48.64 10.1% 00:12.15 00:00:37.35

6th 6 Great Valley (K. Sanderell) 07:05.52 14.6% 00:16.88 00:00:54.23
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Race 19b: Girls Varsity 1x Flight 2 @ 11:30 AM |

1st 1 Saddle River (J. Carter) 06:45.08

2nd 2 Bonner Prendergast A (E. Signora) 06:55.24 2.5% 00:10.16 00:00:10.16

3rd 5 Padua (E. Palmer) 06:57.79 3.1% 00:02.55 00:00:12.71

4th 3 Upper Merion (V. Leung) 07:31.68 11.5% 00:33.89 00:00:46.60

5th 4  Bonner Prendergast B (K. Brennan) 08:01.17 18.8% 00:29.49 00:01:16.09
Race 20a: Girls Varsity 2x Flight 1 @ 11:35 AM

1st 3 Lower Merion (M. Reardon) 06:00.29

2nd 2 Baldwin A (I. Thompson) 06:03.75 1.0% 00:03.46 00:00:03.46

3rd 1 Tenafly (S. Fuentecilla) 06:19.69 5.4% 00:15.94 00:00:19.40

4th 4  Belleville (L. Teutonico) 06:19.75 5.4% 00:00.06 00:00:19.46

5th 5 Ridgewood (A. HARRINGTON) 06:20.25 5.5% 00:00.50 00:00:19.96
Race 20b: Girls Varsity 2x Flight 2 @ 11:40 AM

1st 5 Penn Charter A (E. Choate) 06:01.44

2nd 2  Penn Charter B (C. Baker) 06:20.00 5.1% 00:18.56 00:00:18.56

3rd 4  Friends Select (S. Le) 06:49.61 13.3% 00:29.61 00:00:48.17

4th 3 Baldwin B (M. Gormley) 07:12.76 19.7% 00:23.15 00:01:11.32
Race 20c: Girls Varsity 2x Flight 3 @ 11:45 AM

1st 4  Shipley (J. Lissack) 06:12.11

2nd 3 Conestoga (A. Day) 06:17.08 1.3% 00:04.97 00:00:04.97

3rd 5 Concord (K. Atkinson) 06:40.72 7.7% 00:23.64 00:00:28.61
Race 21a: Girls Varsity 2- Flight @ 11:50 AM |

1st 4  Padua (O.Wakeman) 06:13.08

2nd 3 Doane (H. Sherwood) 07:01.76 13.0% 00:48.68 00:00:48.68
Race 22a: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 11:55 AM |

1st 3 Villa Maria (J. Holdsworth) 05:36.93

2nd 5 Unionville A (K. Walton) 05:40.57 1.1% 00:03.64 00:00:03.64

3rd 4  Notre Dame A (M. Davis) 05:41.78 1.4% 00:01.21 00:00:04.85

4th 2 Unionville B (S. Swartz) 05:57.04 6.0% 00:15.26 00:00:20.11

5th 1 Nutley (N. Nole) 06:07.93 9.2% 00:10.89 00:00:31.00
Race 22b: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 12:00 PM

1st 3 Archbishop Carroll A (C. Pendleton) 06:02.70

2nd 5 Harriton (M. Smith) 06:20.38 4.9% 00:17.68 00:00:17.68

3rd 4  Notre Dame B (S. Russo) 06:23.26 5.7% 00:02.88 00:00:20.56

4th 1 Vineland (K. Fuhlbrick) 06:29.08 7.3% 00:05.82 00:00:26.38

5th 2 Charter School (N. Hutton) 06:34.43 8.7% 00:05.35 00:00:31.73
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Race 22c: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 12:05 PM |

1st 5 Blair (S. Ryan) 05:19.52

2nd 4  Lower Merion (G. Oberdiek) 05:20.30 0.2% 00:00.78 00:00:00.78

3rd 2 Egg Harbor (I. Mardigian) 05:36.01 5.2% 00:15.71 00:00:16.49

4th 3 Doane (M. Petroske) 06:09.17 15.5% 00:33.16 00:00:49.65

5th 1 Kellenberg (E. Corrigan) 06:33.29 23.1% 00:24.12 00:01:13.77
Race 22d: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 4 @ 12:10 PM

1st 2 Atlantic Tech (A. Kurman) 06:06.66

2nd 5 Ocean City (K. Morjakovs) 06:07.59 0.3% 00:00.93 00:00:00.93

3rd 1 Archbishop Carroll B (B. Sheridan) 06:07.73 0.3% 00:00.14 00:00:01.07

4th 3 Absegami (M. Moeller) 06:22.64 4.4% 00:14.91 00:00:15.98

5th 4  Germantown Academy (E. Burke) 06:52.44 12.5% 00:29.80 00:00:45.78
Race 23a: Girls Varsity 4x Flight 1 @ 12:15 PM

1st 4  Conestoga (L. Day) 05:13.48

2nd 1 Episcopal (G. Murphy) 05:24.27 3.4% 00:10.79 00:00:10.79

3rd 3 Agnes Irwin (E. Cacciavillani) 05:26.22 4.1% 00:01.95 00:00:12.74

4th 5 Springside Chestnut Hill A (C. Keough) 05:30.45 5.4% 00:04.23 00:00:16.97

5th 2 Haddon (B. Bazulis) 05:31.36 5.7% 00:00.91 00:00:17.88
Race 23b: Girls Varsity 4x Flight 2 @ 12:20 PM

1st 2 Ridgewood (E. Mohanram) 05:34.66

2nd 1 Springside Chestnut Hill A (A. Cross) 05:42.74 2.4% 00:08.08 00:00:08.08

3rd 5 Germantown Academy (A. Idahosa) 05:52.87 5.4% 00:10.13 00:00:18.21

4th 3  Philadelphia City Rowing (S. Scarboro) 06:08.88 10.2% 00:16.01 00:00:34.22

5th 4  Lower Merion (L. Kelz) 06:09.77 10.5% 00:00.89 00:00:35.11
Race 24a: Girls Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 12:25 PM

1st 1 Jackson-Reed A (r. wix) 05:02.88

2nd 3  Holy Spirit (C. Cooke) 05:03.22 0.1% 00:00.34 00:00:00.34

3rd 4 Merion Mercy (D. Grimes) 05:10.05 2.4% 00:06.83 00:00:07.17

4th 5 Alexandria (M. Malone) 05:11.60 2.9% 00:01.55 00:00:08.72

5th 2 Radnor (Z. Taylor) 05:15.45 4.2% 00:03.85 00:00:12.57
Race 24b: Girls Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 12:30 PM

1st 3 Atlantic City (Z. Turska) 05:12.73

2nd 1 Gwynedd Mercy (A. Murray) 05:15.00 0.7% 00:02.27 00:00:02.27

3rd 5 Villa Joseph Marie (M. Mehler) 05:20.31 2.4% 00:05.31 00:00:07.58

4th 4  Jackson-Reed B (K. Turpin) 05:21.98 3.0% 00:01.67 00:00:09.25

5th 2 Blair (J. Panner) 05:22.82 3.2% 00:00.84 00:00:10.09
Race 25a: Boys Gig/Novice 1x Flight 1 @ 01:20 PM

1st 3 Bogota (L. Dolak) 06:26.87

2nd 2 Great Valley (B. Cofiell) 06:44.49 4.6% 00:17.62 00:00:17.62

3rd 4 Northern Highlands (L. Chacar-Palubinskas) 07:17.12 13.0% 00:32.63 00:00:50.25

4th 5 Conestoga (Z. Bisbing) 07:31.32 16.7% 00:14.20 00:01:04.45

1 Upper Merion (M. Grimaldos-Garcia) Scratch
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Race 25b: Boys Gig/Novice 1x Flight 2 @ 01:25 PM

1st 2 Bonner Prendergast (L. Falcone)
2nd 5 Shipley (J. Taylor)
3rd 4  Saddle River (M. Kaner)

3 Roman Catholic (A. Affrunti)

07:04.82
08:15.84
09:46.30
Scratch

16.7%
38.0%

01:11.02 00:01:11.02
01:30.46 00:02:41.48

\Race 26a: Boys Freshman/Novice 2x Flight 1 @ 01:30 PM

1st 3 Pope John (A. Wilson) 06:05.51

2nd 4  Episcopal (B. Collins) 06:13.44 2.2% 00:07.93 00:00:07.93

3rd 6 Shipley (J. Nguyn) 06:22.08 4.5% 00:08.64 00:00:16.57

4th 2  Montclair (T. Borgenicht) 06:23.74 5.0% 00:01.66 00:00:18.23

5th 5 Malvern Prep A (G. Kyle) 06:30.26 6.8% 00:06.52 00:00:24.75

6th 1 Eustace (A. Potts) 07:03.21 15.8% 00:32.95 00:00:57.70
Race 26b: Boys Freshman/Novice 2x Flight 2 @ 01:35 PM

1st 1 Haverford School (J. Chapman) 06:03.49

2nd 4  Owen J Roberts (M. Wingert) 06:10.93 2.0% 00:07.44 00:00:07.44

3rd 5 St Benedict's (K. Zaruma) 06:15.05 3.2% 00:04.12 00:00:11.56

4th 2 Springside Chestnut Hill (E. Quinn) 06:17.68 3.9% 00:02.63 00:00:14.19

5th 3 Malvern Prep B (A. Kent) 06:22.42 5.2% 00:04.74 00:00:18.93

6th 6 Charter School (J. Brooks) 06:32.80 8.1% 00:10.38 00:00:29.31
Race 27a: Boys Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:40 PM

1st 1 Montclair (D. Fedele) 05:41.57

2nd 4  Absegami (M. Vargas) 05:55.93 4.2% 00:14.36 00:00:14.36

3rd 3 Lower Merion (W. Han) 05:58.83 5.1% 00:02.90 00:00:17.26

4th 5 Haverford School (A. Krey) 05:59.33 5.2% 00:00.50 00:00:17.76

5th 2 Salesianum (A. Daneker) 06:15.98 10.1% 00:16.65 00:00:34.41
Race 27b: Boys Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:45 PM

1st 3 Jackson-Reed (D. Elacqua) 05:42.32

2nd 2 Holy Ghost (P. McGowan) 06:01.08 5.5% 00:18.76 00:00:18.76

3rd 4 Vineland (N. Ochoa) 06:07.69 7.4% 00:06.61 00:00:25.37

4th 5 Radnor (H. Feng) 06:37.98 16.3% 00:30.29 00:00:55.66
Race 29a: Boys Novice 8+ Flight @ 01:50 PM

1st 2 Radnor (J.Fles) 05:10.48

2nd 3 LaSalle (S. Halferty) 05:14.78 1.4% 00:04.30 00:00:04.30

3rd 6  Unionville (H. Meserve) 05:21.82 3.7% 00:07.04 00:00:11.34

4th 4  Egg Harbor (R. Ricciardi) 05:40.17 9.6% 00:18.35 00:00:29.69

5th 5 Christian Brothers (A. Zampitella) 05:41.75 10.1% 00:01.58 00:00:31.27

6th 1 Blair (I. Wilson) 06:01.84 16.5% 00:20.09 00:00:51.36
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Race 30a: Boys Novice 4x_Flight 1 @ 01:55 PM |
1st 3 Conestoga (J. Sauder) 05:34.38
2nd 5 Ridgewood A (D. Hept) 05:40.26 1.8% 00:05.88 00:00:05.88
3rd 2 Devon Prep (J. McGuinn) 05:41.69 2.2% 00:01.43 00:00:07.31
4th 1 Upper Merion (L. McBrearty) 06:07.49 9.9% 00:25.80 00:00:33.11
5th 6 Bergen Catholic (O. Martin) 06:16.92 12.7% 00:09.43 00:00:42.54
4  Haverford School (Q. Sullivan) Scratch
Race 30b: Boys Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 02:00 PM
1st 2 Haddon (J. Dunn) 05:31.96
2nd 3 Holy Spirit (K. Bender) 05:53.17 6.4% 00:21.21 00:00:21.21
3rd 1 Ridgewood B (G. Smith) 06:03.74 9.6% 00:10.57 00:00:31.78
4th 4  Pennsauken (J. Roman) 06:11.96 12.0% 00:08.22 00:00:40.00
5th 5 Friends Select (C. Lamont) 06:14.01 12.7% 00:02.05 00:00:42.05
Race 31a: Boys Freshman 4x Flight 1 @ 02:05 PM
1st 3 Ridgewood (W. Nasr) 05:24.59
2nd 4  Haverford School (T. Maury) 05:29.66 1.6% 00:05.07 00:00:05.07
3rd 2 Montclair (S. Batres) 05:36.64 3.7% 00:06.98 00:00:12.05
4th 5 Malvern Prep A (C. Ventura) 05:49.93 7.8% 00:13.29 00:00:25.34
5th 1 Penn Charter (L. Haines) 05:55.38 9.5% 00:05.45 00:00:30.79
Race 31b: Boys Freshman 4x Flight 2 @ 02:10 PM
1st 5 Germantown Friends (C. Peng) 05:26.56
2nd 2 Malvern Prep B (D. Cipriotti) 05:51.43 7.6% 00:24.87 00:00:24.87
3rd 4  Seton Hall (J. Cullen) 06:18.17 15.8% 00:26.74 00:00:51.61
4th 3 Hackensack (W. Chuya) 06:51.42 26.0% 00:33.25 00:01:24.86
Race 32a: Boys Freshman 8+ Flight 1 @ 02:15 PM
1st 3 Montclair (O. Ford) 04:53.35
2nd 2 LaSalle A (J. Shandlay) 05:03.88 3.6% 00:10.53 00:00:10.53
3rd 4  Christian Brothers (S. Applebaum) 05:08.90 5.3% 00:05.02 00:00:15.55
4th 1 Seton Hall (A. ILHAN) 05:15.42 7.5% 00:06.52 00:00:22.07
5th 5 Chaminade A (L. Bellissimo) 05:23.15 10.2% 00:07.73 00:00:29.80
6th 6  St. Augustine (J. Dusz) 06:00.13 22.8% 00:36.98 00:01:06.78
Race 32b: Boys Freshman 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:20 PM
1st 2 Jackson-Reed (K. Braunoehler) 04:56.33
2nd 6 Ocean City (J. Chickadel) 05:24.12 9.4% 00:27.79 00:00:27.79
3rd 4  Chaminade B (C. Moclair) 05:25.21 9.7% 00:01.09 00:00:28.88
4th 1 Lower Merion (P. Reynolds) 05:29.64 11.2% 00:04.43 00:00:33.31
5th 3 Moorestown (H. Lyons) 05:41.47 15.2% 00:11.83 00:00:45.14
6th 5 La Salle B (M. Sloan) 05:46.65 17.0% 00:05.18 00:00:50.32
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Race 33a: Boys JV 1x Flight 1 @ 02:25 PM |

1st 2 Conestoga (L. Garvey) 06:02.16

2nd 1 Barrack (B. Martin) 06:03.81 0.5% 00:01.65 00:00:01.65

3rd 4 Pope John (V. Clerico) 06:21.90 5.5% 00:18.09 00:00:19.74

4th 3 Malvern Prep (E. Barry) 06:47.04 12.4% 00:25.14 00:00:44.88
5 Northern Valley Demarest (L. Goetzke) Scratch

Race 33b: Boys JV 1x Flight 2 @ 02:30 PM

1st 4  St. Benedict's (S. Cruz) 05:58.70

2nd 1 Upper Merion (J. Smull) 06:10.69 3.3% 00:11.99 00:00:11.99

3rd 3 North East (Y. Dikmen) 06:22.14 6.5% 00:11.45 00:00:23.44

4th 5 Tower Hill (K. Leung) 06:27.48 8.0% 00:05.34 00:00:28.78
2  West Chester East (M. Murphy) Scratch

Race 33c: Boys JV 1x Flight 3 @ 02:35 PM

1st 1 Holy Spirit (F. Hudak) 06:04.10

2nd 2  Friends Select (O. Spiker) 06:08.57 1.2% 00:04.47 00:00:04.47

3rd 4  Concord (S. Wagner) 06:23.00 5.2% 00:14.43 00:00:18.90

4th 3 Saddle River (A. Bhadra) 06:37.60 9.2% 00:14.60 00:00:33.50

5th 5 Germantown Academy (A. Liu) 08:11.37 35.0% 01:33.77 00:02:07.27

Race 33d: Boys JV 1x Flight 4 @ 02:40 PM

1st 3 Germantown Friends (J. Cheung) 06:03.73

2nd 1 Bergen Catholic (R. Howell) 06:19.96 4.5% 00:16.23 00:00:16.23
3rd 2 Bergen Tech (D. Mun) 06:32.87 8.0% 00:12.91 00:00:29.14
4th 5 Great Valley (S. Amin) 06:36.34 9.0% 00:03.47 00:00:32.61
5th 4  Shipley (J. Haberman) 07:48.88 28.9% 01:12.54 00:01:45.15

Race 34a: Boys JV 2x Flight 1 @ 02:45 PM

1st 4  Lower Merion (C. Silio) 05:26.60
2nd 1 St Benedict's A (E. Tait) 05:28.78 0.7% 00:02.18 00:00:02.18
3rd 5 Germantown Friends (N. Robinson) 05:36.50 3.0% 00:07.72 00:00:09.90
4th 2  Seton Hall (J. Byrne) 05:43.38 5.1% 00:06.88 00:00:16.78
5th 6 Bergen Catholic A (A. Drapkin) 06:00.95 10.5% 00:17.57 00:00:34.35
3 Penn Charter (R. Lee) Scratch
Race 34b: Boys JV 2x Flight 2 @ 02:50 PM
1st 5 Hackensack (Y. Hossen) 05:52.18
2nd 1 Haddon (J. Craft) 05:55.71 1.0% 00:03.53 00:00:03.53
3rd 2 Owen J Roberts A (H. Mighton) 06:02.04 2.8% 00:06.33 00:00:09.86
4th 4  Roman Catholic (E. Sweeney) 06:05.69 3.8% 00:03.65 00:00:13.51
5th 3  Friends Select (J. Landau) 06:32.14 11.3% 00:26.45 00:00:39.96
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Race 34c: Boys JV 2x Flight 3 @ 02:55 PM |

1st 2 Haverford School (C. Gord) 05:35.92

2nd 3 Holy Spirit (R. Bender) 05:46.35 3.1% 00:10.43 00:00:10.43
3rd 1 Concord (L. Haas) 05:46.88 3.3% 00:00.53 00:00:10.96
4th 4  Owen J Roberts A (C. Brandon) 05:56.52 6.1% 00:09.64 00:00:20.60
5th 5 Germantown Academy B (A. DiFranco) 06:16.16 12.0% 00:19.64 00:00:40.24

Race 34d: Boys JV 2x Flight 4 @ 03:00 PM

1st 2 St Benedict's B (S. Palacios) 05:38.71

2nd 5 Shipley (P. Barger) 05:53.69 4.4% 00:14.98 00:00:14.98

3rd 4  Germantown Academy A (M. Rinnander) 05:58.77 5.9% 00:05.08 00:00:20.06

4th 1 Bergen Catholic B (A. Georgiou) 06:11.43 9.7% 00:12.66 00:00:32.72

5th 3 Radnor (T.He) 06:20.42 12.3% 00:08.99 00:00:41.71
Race 35a: Boys JV 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:05 PM

1st 3 Nutley (R. McNamara) 05:14.81

2nd 1 Haverford School B (P. Cohen) 05:17.36 0.8% 00:02.55 00:00:02.55

3rd 4 Absegami (B. Wright) 05:40.66 8.2% 00:23.30 00:00:25.85

4th 5 Episcopal (C. Shanahan) 05:42.49 8.8% 00:01.83 00:00:27.68

5th 2 Holy Ghost (C. Matthews) 05:48.33 10.6% 00:05.84 00:00:33.52

6th 6 Ridgewood (G. Tejwaney) 05:57.27 13.5% 00:08.94 00:00:42.46
\Race 35b: Boys JV 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:10 PM

1st 6 Jackson-Reed (D. Govoni) 05:43.27

2nd 5 Atlantic City (A. Simpson) 05:50.34 2.1% 00:07.07 00:00:07.07

3rd 4 Doane (D. Stec) 05:50.54 2.1% 00:00.20 00:00:07.27

4th 2 Belleville (D. Vasquez) 05:54.16 3.2% 00:03.62 00:00:10.89

5th 3 Seton Hall B (J. Di Stefano) 06:22.17 11.3% 00:28.01 00:00:38.90

6th 1 Vineland (B. Ballurio) 06:39.02 16.2% 00:16.85 00:00:55.75

Race 35c: Boys JV 4+ Flight 3 @ 03:15 PM

1st 1 Radnor (C. Mucksavage) 05:11.28

2nd 4  Haverford School A (W. Walker) 05:11.49 0.1% 00:00.21 00:00:00.21

3rd 3 Hun School A (P. Quillen) 05:21.54 3.3% 00:10.05 00:00:10.26

4th 5 Christian Brothers (J. Keavey) 05:21.58 3.3% 00:00.04 00:00:10.30

5th 2 Hun School B (B. Tustin) 06:09.06 18.6% 00:47.48 00:00:57.78
6 Lower Merion A (J. Kwait) Scratch

Race 35d: Boys JV 4+ Flight 4 @ 03:20 PM

1st 1 Harriton (E. Ruderman) 05:31.19

2nd 4  Ocean City (C. Cole) 05:46.11 4.5% 00:14.92 00:00:14.92

3rd 3 Seton Hall A (T. Rauschenberger) 05:53.34 6.7% 00:07.23 00:00:22.15

4th 5 Lower Merion A (S. Heft) 06:00.73 8.9% 00:07.39 00:00:29.54

5th 2 Kellenberg (l. Blaney) 06:08.18 11.2% 00:07.45 00:00:36.99
Philadelphia Scholastic Rowing Association Page 11 of 16 Printed: 2023-Apr-19 10:54 AM

Hosting Organization Web Site Created using Regatta Workbench


http://www.phillyflicks.com
http://regattaworkbench.com/

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 36a: Boys JV 4x Flight 1 @ 03:25 PM |

1st 2 Germantown Friends (A. Rajagopalan) 04:58.26

2nd 5 Ridgewood (M. Lyakerman) 05:02.54 1.4% 00:04.28 00:00:04.28
3rd 3 Conestoga (K. Kerns) 05:06.60 2.8% 00:04.06 00:00:08.34
4th 1 Haddon (H. Fowler) 05:16.22 6.0% 00:09.62 00:00:17.96
5th 4  Springside Chestnut Hill B (J. Wagner) 05:36.46 12.8% 00:20.24 00:00:38.20
6th 6 Boys'Latin (M. Kinlaw) 06:37.28 33.2% 01:00.82 00:01:39.02

Race 36b: Boys JV 4x Flight 2 @ 03:30 PM

1st 4  Seton Hall (g. king) 04:57.03

2nd 1 Penn Charter (E. Moulton) 05:04.97 2.7% 00:07.94 00:00:07.94
3rd 2 Roman Catholic (J. Wranovsky) 05:12.78 5.3% 00:07.81 00:00:15.75
4th 3  Springside Chestnut Hill A (N. Coomes) 05:21.17 8.1% 00:08.39 00:00:24.14
5th 5 Germantown Academy (J. Wescott) 05:22.81 8.7% 00:01.64 00:00:25.78

Race 37a: Boys JV 8+ Flight 1 @ 03:35 PM

1st 4  Christian Brothers (M. Giacona) 04:38.49

2nd 3 Seton Hall (J. Klacik) 04:47.38 3.2% 00:08.89 00:00:08.89

3rd 2 LaSalle (C. Murphy) 05:07.49 10.4% 00:20.11 00:00:29.00

4th 5 Father Judge (L. Gipson) 05:08.90 10.9% 00:01.41 00:00:30.41

5th 6 Haverford School (L. Sim) 05:16.55 13.7% 00:07.65 00:00:38.06

6th 1 Nutley (N. Morales) 05:31.36 19.0% 00:14.81 00:00:52.87
Race 37b: Boys JV 8+ Flight 2 @ 03:40 PM

1st 1 Chaminade A (J. Fitzgerald) 04:59.89

2nd 2 Unionville (R. Burns) 05:21.09 7.1% 00:21.20 00:00:21.20

3rd 3 Vineland (C. Vanes) 05:26.61 8.9% 00:05.52 00:00:26.72

4th 5 St Augustine (A. Foxx) 05:33.85 11.3% 00:07.24 00:00:33.96

5th 6 Chaminade B (W. Sheehan) 05:53.20 17.8% 00:19.35 00:00:53.31

6th 4  Archbishop Carroll (B. Rivera) 06:05.79 22.0% 00:12.59 00:01:05.90
Race 37c: Boys JV 8+ Flight 3 @ 03:45 PM

1st 6 Moorestown (K. Ulrich) 04:55.75

2nd 2  Philadelphia City Rowing (R. Arendt) 05:01.53 2.0% 00:05.78 00:00:05.78

3rd 1 Egg Harbor (R. Jones) 05:18.16 7.6% 00:16.63 00:00:22.41

4th 3 Atlantic Tech (M. Crespo) 05:24.29 9.7% 00:06.13 00:00:28.54

5th 4  Ocean City (P. Costal) 05:31.87 12.2% 00:07.58 00:00:36.12

6th 5 Harriton (A. Brown) 05:59.34 21.5% 00:27.47 00:01:03.59
Race 38a: Boys Ltwt 2x Flight 1 @ 03:50 PM

1st 3 Seton Hall (L. Elfstrum) 05:36.61

2nd 2 Ridgewood (M. Kirchhoff-Lajonchere) 05:39.60 0.9% 00:02.99 00:00:02.99

3rd 5 Conestoga (m. rower) 05:43.00 1.9% 00:03.40 00:00:06.39

4th 4  Concord (L. Robinson) 05:59.81 6.9% 00:16.81 00:00:23.20
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Race 38b: Boys Ltwt 2x_Flight 2 @ 03:55 PM |

1st 3 Holy Spirit (N. Sarno) 05:31.18
2nd 4  Haverford School (E. Lee) 05:33.20 0.6% 00:02.02 00:00:02.02
3rd 2 Haddon (H. Geist) 05:49.50 5.5% 00:16.30 00:00:18.32
Race 39a: Boys Ltwt 4x Flight @ 04:00 PM
1st 4  Haverford School (S. Gillis) 05:18.15
2nd 5 St Benedict's (J. Sanchez) 05:46.71 9.0% 00:28.56 00:00:28.56
3rd 1 Upper Merion (J. Lam) 06:36.05 24.5% 00:49.34 00:01:17.90
2  Springside Chestnut Hill (E. Eckert) Scratch
3 Conestoga (A. Cuevas Riego de Dios) Scratch

Race 40a: Boys Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 04:05 PM

1st 5 Episcopal (A. Lee) 05:38.40

2nd 4  St. Augustine (F. Gallagher) 05:48.82 3.1% 00:10.42 00:00:10.42
3rd 2 Ridgewood (J. Cavagnuolo) 05:52.48 4.2% 00:03.66 00:00:14.08
4th 3 Philadelphia City Rowing (B. Evers) 05:55.08 4.9% 00:02.60 00:00:16.68

Race 40b: Boys Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 04:10 PM

1st 4 LaSalle (J. Guza) 05:21.03
2nd 3 Radnor (K. Spadaro) 05:27.30 2.0% 00:06.27 00:00:06.27
3rd 2 Atlantic City (R. Nguyen) 05:58.62 11.7% 00:31.32 00:00:37.59
Race 4l1a: Boys 2nd 8+ Flight @ 04:15 PM
1st 1 St. Andrew (L. Ketzner) 04:46.60
2nd 4 La Salle (N. White) 04:55.15 3.0% 00:08.55 00:00:08.55
3rd 2 Jackson-Reed (A. Marsh) 04:57.04 3.6% 00:01.89 00:00:10.44
4th 5 St. Augustine (Z. Marks) 04:59.19 4.4% 00:02.15 00:00:12.59
5th 3 Moorestown (D. Blanch) 05:11.01 8.5% 00:11.82 00:00:24.41

Race 43a: Boys Varsity 1x Flight 1 @ 04:20 PM

1st 4  Ridgewood (N. Harris) 05:34.19

2nd 3 Haverford HS (A. Weaver) 05:38.34 1.2% 00:04.15 00:00:04.15
3rd 5 Red Lion (I. Feldmann) 05:52.76 5.6% 00:14.42 00:00:18.57
4th 1 Upper Merion (A. Chen) 06:11.96 11.3% 00:19.20 00:00:37.77
5th 2 Haddon (J. Fowler) 06:20.18 13.8% 00:08.22 00:00:45.99
6th 6 Hackensack (J. Colon-Dominguez) 06:27.15 15.8% 00:06.97 00:00:52.96

Race 43b: Boys Varsity 1x Flight 2 @ 04:25 PM

1st 4  St. Benedict's (K. Richardson) 06:01.12
2nd 1 Malvern Prep A (G. Graham) 06:09.29 2.3% 00:08.17 00:00:08.17
3rd 5 Malvern Prep B (C. Joyce) 06:25.23 6.7% 00:15.94 00:00:24.11
4th 6 Concord (M. Trungold) 07:10.84 19.3% 00:45.61 00:01:09.72
5th 3 Doane (X. Totin) 07:14.53 20.3% 00:03.69 00:01:13.41
2 Conestoga (S.Wang) Scratch
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Race 43c: Boys Varsity 1x Flight 3 @ 04:30 PM |

1st 2 Bonner Prendergast A (C. Gross) 05:44.39

2nd 1 Holy Spirit (A. Ricciardi) 05:51.05 1.9% 00:06.66 00:00:06.66

3rd 4 Germantown Academy A (H. Bonczek) 06:02.78 5.3% 00:11.73 00:00:18.39

4th 5 Germantown Academy B (M. Goldman) 06:31.49 13.7% 00:28.71 00:00:47.10

5th 3 Roman Catholic (F. Ortiz) 06:39.44 16.0% 00:07.95 00:00:55.05

6th 6 Bonner Prendergast B (J. Meermans) 06:57.64 21.3% 00:18.20 00:01:13.25
Race 44a: Boys Varsity 2x Flight 1 @ 04:35 PM

1st 3 Ridgewood (T. Clark) 05:07.13

2nd 1 Malvern Prep A (I. miller) 05:14.68 2.5% 00:07.55 00:00:07.55

3rd 5 Germantown Friends (A. Cusack) 05:15.17 2.6% 00:00.49 00:00:08.04

4th 4  Malvern Prep B (W. Hicks) 05:22.60 5.0% 00:07.43 00:00:15.47

5th 2 Seton Hall (N. Tsavekou) 05:24.99 5.8% 00:02.39 00:00:17.86
Race 44b: Boys Varsity 2x Flight 2 @ 04:40 PM

1st 2 Penn Charter A (J. Glomb) 05:21.85

2nd 4  St. Benedict's (E. Kouame) 05:36.40 4.5% 00:14.55 00:00:14.55

3rd 3 Haverford School A (J. Squillaro) 05:41.92 6.2% 00:05.52 00:00:20.07

4th 1 Nutley (P.Mastandrea) 06:05.00 13.4% 00:23.08 00:00:43.15

5th 5 Devon Prep (H. Shamlian) 06:08.37 14.5% 00:03.37 00:00:46.52
Race 44c: Boys Varsity 2x Flight 3 @ 04:45 PM

1st 4  Conestoga (K. Corr) 05:31.59

2nd 6 Haverford School B (L. McCune) 06:04.91 10.0% 00:33.32 00:00:33.32

3rd 1 Holy Spirit B (E. Martino) 06:22.28 15.3% 00:17.37 00:00:50.69

4th 3  Friends Select (C. Sun) 06:29.11 17.3% 00:06.83 00:00:57.52

5th 5 Atlantic Tech (J. Carrington) 06:46.33 22.5% 00:17.22 00:01:14.74

6th 2 Radnor (S. Irani) 06:49.29 23.4% 00:02.96 00:01:17.70
Race 44d: Boys Varsity 2x Flight 4 @ 04:50 PM

1st 3  Shipley (R. Rabinowitz) 05:38.91

2nd 5 Penn Charter A (M. Clarke) 05:47.91 2.7% 00:09.00 00:00:09.00

3rd 4  Holy Spirit A (C. Hurst) 05:48.55 2.8% 00:00.64 00:00:09.64

4th 2  West Chester East (A. Wadyko) 06:59.25 23.7% 01:10.70 00:01:20.34

1 Charter School (W. Henderson) Did Not
Finish

Race 45a: Boys Varsity 2- Flight @ 04:55 PM |

1st 3 Holy Ghost (D. Kawash) 06:06.55

2nd 4  Radnor (N. McCreary) 06:56.87 13.7% 00:50.32 00:00:50.32
Race 46a: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 05:00 PM |

1st 1 Hun School A (R. Shore) 05:11.23

2nd 3 Father Judge (C. Solter) 05:19.77 2.7% 00:08.54 00:00:08.54

3rd 2 Unionville (J. Develin) 05:25.97 4.7% 00:06.20 00:00:14.74

4th 5 Episcopal (L. Miller) 05:30.72 6.3% 00:04.75 00:00:19.49

5th 4 Archbishop Carroll (R. Spellman) 05:48.17 11.9% 00:17.45 00:00:36.94
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Race 46b: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 05:05 PM |

1st 1 DeMatha A (P. Macyko) 05:23.31

2nd 3 Owen J Roberts (J. Shea) 05:36.39 4.0% 00:13.08 00:00:13.08
3rd 4  Holy Ghost A (E. Manna) 05:48.79 7.9% 00:12.40 00:00:25.48
4th 2  Charter School (A. Narayan) 06:02.58 12.1% 00:13.79 00:00:39.27
5th 5 Belleville (J. McLaughlin) 06:11.25 14.8% 00:08.67 00:00:47.94

Race 46¢: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 05:10 PM

1st 1 Holy Ghost A (C. Smiley) 05:23.63

2nd 4  Philadelphia City Rowing (P. Davis) 05:39.10 4.8% 00:15.47 00:00:15.47
3rd 3 Hun School C (A. Scanlan) 05:54.21 9.4% 00:15.11 00:00:30.58
4th 5 Blair (N. McCown) 06:09.26 14.1% 00:15.05 00:00:45.63
5th 2 Kellenberg (W. Richardt) 06:22.13 18.1% 00:12.87 00:00:58.50

Race 46d: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 4 @ 05:15 PM

1st 4  Christian Brothers (H. Friend) 05:18.83

2nd 2 Radnor (P. Bragdon) 05:21.07 0.7% 00:02.24 00:00:02.24
3rd 3 Hun School B (P. McCoy) 05:24.13 1.7% 00:03.06 00:00:05.30
4th 1 DeMatha B (G. Joseph) 05:36.28 5.5% 00:12.15 00:00:17.45
5th 5 Oakcrest (C. Martinez) 06:02.19 13.6% 00:25.91 00:00:43.36

Race 47a: Boys Varsity 4x Flight 1 @ 05:20 PM

1st 5 Haverford School (B. Erskine) 04:49.78

2nd 3 Conestoga (R. McLaughlin) 04:55.87 2.1% 00:06.09 00:00:06.09
3rd 2 Haddon (L. Gerber) 04:57.56 2.7% 00:01.69 00:00:07.78
4th 4  Roman Catholic (T. Coomes) 05:01.48 4.0% 00:03.92 00:00:11.70
5th 6 Devon Prep (R. Lewis) 05:10.37 7.1% 00:08.89 00:00:20.59
6th 1 Ridgewood (A. Jones) 05:18.44 9.9% 00:08.07 00:00:28.66

Race 47b: Boys Varsity 4x Flight 2 @ 05:25 PM

1st 3 Malvern Prep A (G. Bannon) 05:13.63

2nd 5 MccCallie (K. Zeller) 05:30.14 5.3% 00:16.51 00:00:16.51

3rd 1 Malvern Prep B (A. Hagman) 05:34.36 6.6% 00:04.22 00:00:20.73

4th 2  Seton Hall (J. O’Connor) 06:05.14 16.4% 00:30.78 00:00:51.51

5th 4  Concord (C. Culley) 07:01.10 34.3% 00:55.96 00:01:47.47
Race 48a: Boys Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 05:30 PM

1st 3 LaSalle (S. Murphy) 04:31.53

2nd 5 McCallie (J. Grauley) 04:37.18 2.1% 00:05.65 00:00:05.65

3rd 2 Jackson-Reed (R. Biddle) 04:41.62 3.7% 00:04.44 00:00:10.09

4th 1 Chaminade A (A. Brites) 04:4458 4.8% 00:02.96 00:00:13.05

5th 6  St. Augustine (J. Tortella) 04:53.92 8.2% 00:09.34 00:00:22.39

6th 4  Egg Harbor (J. Garoh) 04:56.61 9.2% 00:02.69 00:00:25.08
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Race 48b: Boys Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 05:35 PM

1st 5 St. Andrew (Z. Atalay) 04:32.13

2nd 3  Moorestown (T. Kerrihard) 04:46.27 5.2% 00:14.14 00:00:14.14

3rd 6 Ocean City (J. Tracy) 04:55.21 8.5% 00:08.94 00:00:23.08

4th 1 Blair (A. Eckert) 05:00.49 10.4% 00:05.28 00:00:28.36

5th 2 Lower Merion (N. Blankinship) 05:02.85 11.3% 00:02.36 00:00:30.72

6th 4  Chaminade B (J. Lagano) 05:16.58 16.3% 00:13.73 00:00:44.45
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